OP \$40.00 7787513

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
L. Robert Kimball & Associates, Inc.		06/28/2010	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CDI-Infrastructure, LLC
Street Address:	1717 Arch Street
Internal Address:	35th Floor
City:	Philadelphia
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19103
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77875135	L.R.KIMBALL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)562-1041

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-562-1639

Email: susan.hilburg@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Carla J. Vrsansky

Address Line 1: 301 Grant Street, 20th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0059731-001016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carla J. Vrsansky
Signature:	/Carla J. Vrsansky/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004266 FRAME: 0263

900170134 REEL: 0042

Date:	08/24/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=090717Assignment#page1.tif source=090717Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004266 FRAME: 0264

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement dated June 28, 2010, by and among L. Robert Kimball & Associates, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, having a principal place of business at 615 West Highland Avenue, Ebensburg, PA 15931 ("Assignor"), CDI-Infrastructure, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 1717 Arch Street, 35th Floor, Philadelphia, PA 19103 ("Assignee"), and others.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain trademarks and trademark applications including, but not limited to, those set forth on attached Schedule A (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks including the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks and Assignee desires to accept such an assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual promises set forth herein, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound hereby, agree as follows:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks including the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks, and further including the right to sue for, and recover damages for, infringement of the Marks.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment effective as of the 28th day of June, 2010.

L. ROBERT KIMBALL & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Name:

President and CEO Title:___

CDI-INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC

Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004266 FRAME: 0265

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK APPLICATION

Mark

Application No.

Application Date

ITAG.

L,R,KIMBALL

77/875,135

November 18, 2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004266 FRAME: 0266

RECORDED: 08/24/2010